
UNION CONTACT LIST (Revised 03-15-10) 
Note: Highlighted in yellow are not in attendance, but are important for future communications.  

Leo Gerard 
President 
United Steelworkers 
Five Gateway Center 
Pittsburgh PA 15222 
Tel: 412-562-2300 
Fax: 412-562-1991 
E-mail:  cmoore@usw.org 

James Frederick 
Assistant Director of Health, Safety, and Environment for  
United Steel Workers 
5 Gateway Center 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
Tel: 412-562-2586 
Fax: 412-562-2584 
Email: JFrederick@usw.org 

Mark Ayers – Unable to attend 
President 
Building and Construction Trades Department, AFL-CIO 
815 16th Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: 202-756-4688 
Fax: 202-737-1725 
E-mail:  Wendy@bctd.org 

Pete Stafford – For Mark Ayers BCTD 
Executive Director 
Building and Construction Trades Department 
Center for Construction Research and Training 
8484 Georgia Avenue, Suite 1000 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel: 301-495-8513 
Fax: 301-578-8572 
Email: Pstafford@cpwr.com 

Rich Michalski 
General Vice President 
International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers 
9000 Machinists Place 
Room 318 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
Tel: 301-967-4503 
Fax: 301-967-4587 
E-mail:  rmichalski@iamaw.org 
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Mike Flynn 
Director, Safety & Health 
9000 Machinists Place 
Room 318 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 
Tel: 301-967-4707 
Fax: 301-967-3431 
E-mail:  mflynn@iamaw.org 

Ron Ault – Unable to attend 
President 
Metal Trades Department 
815 16th, NW, Suite 3057 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: 202-508-3705 
Fax: 202-508-3706 
Email: RAult@aflcio.org 

James Seidl [FOR RON AULT] 
General Representative 
Metal Trades Department 
815 16th, NW, Suite 3057 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: 202-508-3705 
Fax: 202-508-3706 
E-mail:  jwseidl@att.org 

Frank Migliaccio 
Executive Director of Safety and Health 
International Association of Bridge, Structural,  
  Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers 
1750 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: 202-383-4829 
Fax: 202-383-6490 
Email: fmigliaccio@iwintl.org 

William “Chico” McGill 
Director, Government Employees Department 
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers 
900 Seventh Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel: 202-728-6042 
Fax: 202-728-6097 
Email: Chico_mcgill@ibew.org 
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Gary Gustafson 
Training Program Coordinator 
Laborers International Union of North America 
37 Deerfield Road 
Pomfret Center, Connecticut 06259 
Tel: 860-974-0800 
Fax: 860-974-1459 
Email: ggustafson@liunatraining.org 

Greg Malone 
DOE Coordinator 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health and Safety Education 
329 Race Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Tel: (513) 621-8882 
Fax: (513) 621-8247 
Email: gmalone@icwuc.org 

Patrick Morrison 
Assistant to the General President 
For Education, Training and Human Relations 
International Association of Fire Fighters 
1750 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: 202-824-1532 
Fax: 202-637-0839 
Email: pmorrison@iaff.org 

James Ridley 
Director, HAZMAT Training 
International Association of Fire Fighters 
1750 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: 202-824-1532 
Fax: 202-637-0839 
E-mail:  jridley@iaff.org 

Karen McGinnis – Unable to Attend 
Director 
HAMMER Training & Education Center 
2890 Horn Rapids Rd 
Richland, WA 99354 
Tel: 509-376-9403 
Fax: 509-373-9620 
Email: Karen_A_McGinnis@RL.gov 
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Gary Karnofski [FOR KAREN MCGINNIS] 
Manager, Strategic Planning & Business Management 
HAMMER Training & Education Center 
2890 Horn Rapids Rd 
Richland, WA 99354 
Tel: 509-373-6068 
Fax: 509-373-6070 
E-mail:  Gary_C_Karnofski@rl.gov 

Gary Batykefer – Unable to attend 
Director 
Sheet Metal Occupational Health Institute Trust  
Sheet Metal Workers International Association 
601 North Fairfax Street, Suite 250 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Tel: 703-739-7130 x601 
Fax: 703-739-7134 
Email: gbatykefer@smohit.org 

Barbara McCabe – Unable to Attend 
Program Manager, HAZMAT Program 
International Union of Operating Engineers 
1293 Airport Road 
Beaver, WV 25813 
Tel: 304-256-3034 
Fax: 304-253-7758 
Email: BMCCabe@iuoeiettc.org 

Gerald J. Ryan – Unable to attend 
International Representative 
Operative Plasters’ and Cement Masons’ International Association 
Director of Training, Health and Safety 
11720 Beltsville Drive, Suite 700 
Beltsville, MD 20705 
Tel: 301-623-1000 
Fax: 301-623-1032 
Email: GRyan@opcmia.org 

Mike Stumbo – Unable to attend 
President 
National Council of Security Police 
P. O. Box 20838 
Amarillo, TX  79114 
Tel: 806-676-0197 
E-mail:  ncsppres@suddenlink.net 
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